504019624 09/23/2016

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4066281

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
DPI CO., LTD.	09/12/2016

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	NOROO PAINT & COATINGS CO., LTD.	
Street Address:	351, BAKDAL-RO, MANAN-GU	
Internal Address:	GYEONGGI-DO	
City:	ANYANG-SI	
State/Country:	KOREA, REPUBLIC OF	
Postal Code:	13977	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5

Property Type	Number	
Patent Number:	6992164	
Patent Number:	7339017	
Patent Number:	7253251	
Patent Number:	7179853	
Patent Number:	7387718	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (781)401-9966

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 7814019988 Email: ilm@dc-m.com

Correspondent Name: DALY, CROWLEY, MOFFORD & DURKEE, LLP

354A TURNPIKE STREET Address Line 1:

Address Line 2: SUITE 301A

Address Line 4: CANTON, MASSACHUSETTS 02021-2714

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	21CEN-001PUS	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ANTHONY T. MOOSEY	
SIGNATURE:	/Anthony T. Moosey/	
DATE SIGNED:	09/23/2016	

PATENT REEL: 039844 FRAME: 0758 504019624

Total Attachments: 2

source=TO_PTO_ASSIGNMENT_DPI_TO_NOROO_PAINT#page1.tif source=TO_PTO_ASSIGNMENT_DPI_TO_NOROO_PAINT#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 039844 FRAME: 0759

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, DPI Co., Ltd., a corporation, having offices at 615, Bakdal-dong, Manan-gu, Anyang-si, Gyeonggi-do 430-030, Republic of Korea, (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNOR), is owner of the patents listed in the attached Appendix A; and

WHEREAS, NOROO Paint & Coatings Co., Ltd., a corporation, having offices at 351, Bakdal-ro, Manangu, Anyang-si, Gyeonggi-do 13977, Republic of Korea, ("Assignee") is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the patents identified in Appendix A and any and all Letters Patents or similar legal protection, foreign or domestic, and common law trademark rights and trademark registrations, to be obtained therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor transfers to Assignee, its successors and assigns, Assignor's entire right, title and interest in and to the inventions, along with the right to recover for damages and profits and all the remedies for past infringement thereof, the above-identified patent(s) and patent application(s), corresponding domestic and foreign applications including continuations applications, continuing applications, divisional applications and continuation-in-part applications, all Letters Patents or similar legal protection issuing thereon, and all rights and benefits under any applicable treaty or convention; and Assignor authorizes the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office or foreign equivalent thereof to issue the Letters Patent(s) or similar legal protection to the Assignee.

Assignor authorizes the Assignee, its successors and assigns, to insert in this instrument the filing dates and serial numbers of the applications when ascertained.

Assignor authorizes the Assignee, its successors and assigns, or anyone it may properly designate, to apply for Letters Patents or similar legal protection, in its own name if desired, in any and all foreign countries.

Assignor represents to the Assignee, its successors and assigns, that Assignor has not and shall not execute any writing or do any act whatsoever conflicting with this Assignment. Assignor will at any time upon request, without additional consideration, but at the expense of the Assignee, its successors and assigns, execute such additional writings and do such additional acts as the Assignee, its successors and assigns, may deem desirable to perfect its enjoyment of this grant, and render all assistance in making application for and obtaining, maintaining, and enforcing the Letters Patent(s) or similar legal protection on the inventions in any and all countries.

Assignor hereby grants Daly, Crowley, Mofford & Durkee, LLP, located at 354A Turnpike Street, Suite 301A, Canton, MA 02021-2714 (Customer No. 22494), the power to insert on this assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

DPI Co., Ltd.	
Sep. 12th, 2016	Maria
DATE	SIGNATURE V V V V V V V V V V V V V V V V V V V
•	NAME Vice Chairman, CEO
	TITLE

APPENDIX A

Serial No.	Filing Date	Patent No.	Issue Date
10/608,973	2003-06-27	US 6,992,164	2006-01-31
10/748,577	2003-12-30	US 7,339,017	2008-03-04
10/748,638	2003-12-30	US 7,253,251	2007-08-07
10/756,785	2004-01-12	US 7,179,853	2007-02-20
11/024,698	2004-12-30	US 7,387,718	2008-06-17

-2 of 2-

PATENT REEL: 039844 FRAME: 0761